pending the hearing of its appeal regarding its application for extension of time to
file its Amended Defence and Counterclaim, and will be filing a formal application in
this regard.

Our lawyer is of the view that the Group has a high likelihood of success in defending
itself against the Rapid Rail’s claim and establishing its counterclaim against Rapid
Rail.

34. Comparative Figures

(a) The financial statements of the Group and of the Company for the financial year
ended 31 December 2016 were audited by another auditor who expressed an
unmodified opinion on those statements on 24 March 2017.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2017 (cont’d)

ASIA MEDIA GROUP BERHAD

An
nu

al
 R

ep
or

t 2
01

7

140

34. Comparative Figures (cont’d)

(b) Reclassification

 Plantation development expenditure has been reclassified to property, plant
and equipment on the statements of financial position.

 The following comparative information was reclassified to conform with MFRS
141 Agriculture and MFRS 116 Property, plant and equipment requirements:

   As previously
   reported Adjustment Restated
   RM RM RM

Statements of Cash Flows
Cash Flows from Investing
  Activities
  Purchase of property, plant
   and equipment   (138,231)  (21,437,688)  (21,575,919)
  Additions to plantation
   development expenditure   (2,437,688)  2,437,688  -

Statements of Financial
  Position
Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment   16,778,788   2,437,688  19,216,476
Plantation development
  expenditure   2,437,688  (2,437,688) -

3.5 Date of Authorisation for Issue

 The financial statements were authorised for issue by the Board of Directors in
accordance with a resolution of the Directors on 23 April 2018.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2017 (cont’d)

ASIA MEDIA GROUP BERHAD

An
nu

al
 R

ep
or

t 2
01

7

141

ANALYSIS OF SHAREHOLDINGS
AS AT 2 APRIL 2018

Issued and Fully Paid-up Capital : RM23,946,342.74

Class of shares : Ordinary shares

Voting rights : One vote per shareholders on a show of hands
One vote per share on a poll

Size of Shareholdings Number of
Shareholders

% of
Shareholders